

PRESS RELEASE

SURMOUNTING MOUNTAINS TO DELIVER CLOSER THE SERVICES OF PHILSYS REGISTRATION

Date of Release: 30 August 2023 Reference No. PRDDN2023-013

"Bringing the benefits of PhilSys registered to the farthest corners"

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), Provincial Statistical Office-Davao del Norte (PSO-DavNor) in coordination with the Local Government Unit of Talaingod, through the Office of the Local Civil Registrars (OLCR), brought the Philippine Identification System (PhilSys) Mobile Registration and PhilSys Birth Registration Assistance Project (PBRAP) closer to the Indigenous People (IP)/Indigenous Cultural Community (ICC) of far flung mountainous Sitio Peruy, Barangay Dagohoy, Municipality of Talaingod.

The two-day registration activity conducted by PhilSys Mobile Registration Team (PMRT) on 9-10 August 2023 was headed by Registration Officer II Arneil J. Lagansua.



The PMRT headed by Registration Officer II Arneil J. Lagansua with the Tribal Chieftain/Leader of the ICC of Sitio Peruy, Barangay Dagohoy, Municipality of Talaingod



PSA Matters: davaodelnorte@psa.gov.ph PhilSys Matters: philsys.psa23@gmail.com Reference No.: PRDDN2023-014

Press Release: SURMOUNTING MOUNTAINS TO DELIVER CLOSER THE SERVICES OF PHILSYS

REGISTRATION

Date of Release: 30 AUGUST 2023

The Chieftain/Tribal Leader accompanied by our IP brothers assisted the team in bringing the registration kits, materials, equipment, and other registration relatedmaterials, through trekking up the mountainous mantrail to the sitio, with fivehour foot travel.



Cooperative IP Brothers served as local porter guide, assisted the PhilSys Mobile Registration Team in reaching the registration site at Sitio Peruy.



A lunch table of the team while on the trek



The PhilSys Mobile Registration reached the mountain peak and found the place best for lunch and took a little rest to energize themselves for additional trek to the Sitio



PBRAP Agent Anamarie L. Gabihan listing the unregistered persons in the ICC of Sitio Peruy

PEPITO D. AMOYENChief Statistical Specialist

AJLI CFCA